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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:88
ANSWERED ON:17.02.2009
NGO UNDER NATIONAL LITERACY MISSION
Rana Shri Kashi Ram;Thummar Shri Virjibhai

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the proposals received from Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) approved by the Government under the National Literacy Mission (NLM) during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) the allocation made during the period, State-wise and NGO-wise;

(c) whether the Government has reviewed the working of these NGOs ;

(d) if so, the outcome thereof; and

(e) the reaction of the Government to the outcome of the review?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) A state-wise statement showing the number of projects sanctioned under the Scheme of 'Jan Shikshan Sansthan (JSS)'and Scheme of 'Support to NGOs/Institutions/ SRCs for Adult Education & Skill Development'during the last three years and the current year is at Annexure.

(b) Under the scheme,there is no provision of year-wise allocation to States and NGOs.

(c) to (e) Yes,Sir.Performance of JSSs & NGOs is reviewed periodically through their Annual Action Plans,Mid Term Assessment Meetings.Shortcomings,if any,in implementation are communicated to the concerned JSS and NGO for taking corrective measures.
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